To: Members of the Penkridge Parish Council [Planning]

Dear Sir/Madam

Please see below Panning Applications received to date. Can you please forward any comments

Penkridge Parish Council

Haling Dene Centre
Cannock Road
Penkridge

Stafford

ST19 5DT

111 May 2020

you have to the office NO LATER THAN THURSDAY 14t MAY 2020.

Yours faithfully
Lesley Hough

Parish Administrator

1. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider submitted planning applications from the SSC.:

Our Ref

25

26

27

28

SSC Ref

20/00097/FUL

20/00217/COU

19/00017/0OUT

20/00184/FUL

Address

Penkridge Bowling
Club
St Michaels Square

Little Kinvaston
Watling Street
Gailey

Land on North West
Side
Stafford Road

Sommerville
Levedale Road

2. DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING

TBA

Detail

Replacement of
Existing Pavilion with a
New One, Roughly
the Same Size and
Description

Retain Existing use of
Outbuildings for
Sustainable Forestry
Processes [Milling] &
Temporary Storage
[upto 12 Months]
Followed by
Reinstatement of
Permitted Unit [App
78-00604]

Revised Site Layout
Indicating upto a 24
Dwelling Scheme

Intfroduction of 4 no
Dormer Windows, 2
on the Front and 2 on
the Rear of the
Property



