## Penkridge Parish Council

Haling Dene Centre Cannock Road Penkridge Stafford ST19 5DT

11<sup>th</sup> May 2020

To: Members of the Penkridge Parish Council [Planning]

Dear Sir/Madam

Please see below Panning Applications received to date. Can you please forward any comments you have to the office **NO LATER THAN THURSDAY 14<sup>th</sup> MAY 2020**.

Yours faithfully Lesley Hough Parish Administrator

## 1. PLANNING APPLICATIONS

To consider submitted planning applications from the SSC:

Our Ref	SSC Ref	Address	Detail	
25	20/00097/FUL	Penkridge Bowling Club St Michaels Square	Replacement of Existing Pavilion with a New One, Roughly the Same Size and Description	
26	20/00217/COU	Little Kinvaston Watling Street Gailey	Retain Existing use of Outbuildings for Sustainable Forestry Processes [Milling] & Temporary Storage [upto 12 Months] Followed by Reinstatement of Permitted Unit [App 78-00604]	
27	19/00017/OUT	Land on North West Side Stafford Road	Revised Site Layout Indicating upto a 24 Dwelling Scheme	
28	20/00184/FUL	Sommerville Levedale Road	Introduction of 4 no Dormer Windows, 2 on the Front and 2 on the Rear of the Property	

## 2. <u>DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING</u> TBA